TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2014
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900372335
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc.		06/30/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFSI, Inc.	06/30/2014	Corporation: KANSAS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10965 Granada Lane, Suite 300	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827476	SIGNET SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3318054	SI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WFS-0006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0187

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Slavick/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=WFSI Merger and Change of Name of Wilbert (IL) to Wilbert (KS)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0188

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the Kansas General Corporation Code, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

- 1. The constituent corporations are: (a) Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Wilbert"); and (b) WFSI, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("WFSI").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to IBCA Chapt. 805 § 11.05 and KSA § 17-6702.
- 3. The surviving corporation is WFSI, Inc., a Kansas corporation, but the name of the surviving corporation shall be amended as set forth below.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of WFSI shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:

Article 1 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Wilbert Funeral Services, Inc."

- 5. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principle place of business of the surviving corporation at 10965 Granada Lane, Suite 300, Overland Park, Kansas, 66211.
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Wilbert consists of 1,000,000 authorized shares of voting common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, and 50,000 authorized shares of preferred stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of each undersigned entities as of this 30th day of June, 2014.

By:

Thereby centry this to be a trut AAS 80021.1 correct copy of the original on file.

Control of this rate Neumber 12, 2014

Energy From Children Street From Children

Energy of State Street From Children

WICEERT FUNERAL SERVICES, INC.

Dennis Welzenbach.

Dennis Welzenbach, President

B

0593 01 FILED BY KS SOS 053 007 06-30-2014 92:25:32 PM FILE#: 4829719

03901098

RECORDED: 07/25/2016